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NEWS RELEASE 
Clark County Department of Aviation - Randall H. Walker, Director 

 

September passenger traffic tops 3.2 million  
 

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS  
MONTHLY TOTAL 

 
SEP  2010 SEP  2009  

 
PERCENT CHANGE 

 
3,268,931 3,336,013 - 2.0 

  
ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS 

YEAR-TO-DATE (YTD) TOTAL 
 

2010 YTD 
 
 2009 YTD 

 
 PERCENT CHANGE 

29,894,134 
 
 30,623,262 - 2.4 

  
ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS 

TOP FIVE SCHEDULED AIRLINES SERVING McCARRAN 

 
AIRLINE 

SEP 
2010  

SEP 
2009 

 
% 

CHANGE 
 

YTD 2010 
 

YTD 2009 

 

% 
CHANGE 

 
Southwest 

 
1,262,861 

 
1,257,974 

 
0.4 

 
11,767,610 11,749,549 

 
0.2 

 
Delta  

 
341,592 

 
326,458 

 
4.6 3,108,288 2,841,789 

 
9.4 

 
United 

 
242,518 

 
247,365 

 
- 2.0 2,020,556 2,124,597 - 4.9 

 
American 

 
187,508 183,943 1.9 1,725,646 1,686,517 2.3 

 
US Airways 

 
179,855 359,923 - 50 1,760,335 3,787,359 - 53.5 

Numbers listed herein are certified accurate at the time of this release but are subject to subsequent audit by the 
airport or by individual airlines and may be adjusted. See www.mccarran.com statistics for current data. 

 

CONTACT: CHRIS JONES                                          
PUBLIC INFORMATION ADMINISTRATOR      

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 
OCT. 26, 2010 

 (702) 261-5290       

www.mccarran.com



SEP

2010 ENPLANED/DEPLANED COMPARISON

MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Description

CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION 10/19/10
11:01:02 AM

Prepared by: Scott Russell

2010
2010
YTD

SEP
2009 YTD

2009 YTD % INC.
OR DECR.

YR/YR % INC.
OR DECR.

1

M/M % INC.
OR DECR.

AUG
2010

Terminal 1 - Scheduled

Terminal 1 - Charter

Terminal 1 - Commuter

-3.2%
17.4%

4.5%
2.3%

-0.5%
9.4%

41.3%
0.9%

-100.0%
0.2%

51.3%
27.1%

-53.5%
-4.9%
0.3%

10.1%

100.0%
98.6%

100.0%
272.0%
100.0%
-68.9%
-10.9%

100.0%
6.0%

11.5%
261.7%

31.6%
487.6%

 411,278
 723,441

 1,429,375
 1,686,517
 1,491,072
 2,841,789

 379,492
 581,318
 105,928

 11,749,549
 140,017

 70,988
 3,787,359
 2,124,597

 339,980
 489,501

 0
 1,455

 0
 107

 0
 689
 258

 0
 31,430

 6,634
 63,059
 62,104
 69,492

 47,106
 77,463

 132,010
 183,943
 174,002
 326,458

 44,248
 66,585
 11,489

 1,257,974
 29,827

 8,993
 359,923
 247,365

 38,822
 48,920

 0
 547

 0
 0
 0

 272
 0

 0
 3,455

 0
 6,229
 7,145

 18,253

AirTran
Alaska
Allegiant
American
Continental
Delta
Frontier
JetBlue Airways
Midwest Airlines
Southwest Airlines
Spirit Airlines
Sun Country
US Airways
United Airlines
Virgin America Inc.
Westjet Airlines

AirTran
Allegiant
Continental
Southwest Airlines
Sun Country
US Airways
Westjet Airlines

Great Lakes
Horizon Air
Mesaba - Delta
Skywest - Delta
Skywest - United
US Air Express

-1.7%
13.9%

5.7%
1.9%

-0.6%
4.6%

25.5%
1.2%

-100.0%
0.4%

10.0%
14.9%

-50.0%
-2.0%
-5.6%
6.6%

0.0%
77.0%

0.0%
100.0%
100.0%

-100.0%
0.0%

100.0%
9.9%

100.0%
426.8%

31.5%
165.8%

McCarran International Airport

-5.1%

93.3%

228.4%

 28,352,201

 2,509

 232,719

 3,055,128

 819

 35,082

 2,916,253

 2,110

 95,587

Terminal 1 - Scheduled

Terminal 1 - Charter

Terminal 1 - Commuter

-4.5%

157.6%

172.5%

 397,942
 849,354

 1,493,828
 1,725,646
 1,483,271
 3,108,288

 536,297
 586,703

 0
 11,767,610

 211,786
 90,254

 1,760,335
 2,020,556

 341,153
 538,940

 237
 2,890

 68
 398
 813
 214
 230

 5,354
 33,317

 7,399
 228,066

 81,715
 408,343

 26,911,963

 4,850

 764,194

 46,295
 88,225

 139,581
 187,508
 172,925
 341,592

 55,538
 67,409

 0
 1,262,861

 32,816
 10,335

 179,855
 242,518

 36,634
 52,161

 0
 968

 0
 329
 813

 0
 0

 804
 3,797

 261
 32,812

 9,394
 48,519

 3,126,486

 3

 102,927

 48,050
 99,639

 179,862
 201,074
 167,791
 360,417

 59,388
 77,190

 0
 1,384,756

 32,072
 8,338

 188,191
 230,777

 41,706
 47,235

 0
 3
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 871
 3,938
 2,914

 34,317
 10,572
 50,315

-3.7%
-11.5%
-22.4%

-6.7%
3.1%

-5.2%
-6.5%

-12.7%
0.0%

-8.8%
2.3%

24.0%
-4.4%
5.1%

-12.2%
10.4%

0.0%
32,166.7%

0.0%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%
0.0%

-7.7%
-3.6%

-91.0%
-4.4%

-11.1%
-3.6%

-6.7%

70,233.3%

-7.1%



SEP

2010 ENPLANED/DEPLANED COMPARISON

MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Description

CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION 10/19/10
11:01:02 AM

Prepared by: Scott Russell

2010
2010
YTD

SEP
2009 YTD

2009 YTD % INC.
OR DECR.

YR/YR % INC.
OR DECR.

2

M/M % INC.
OR DECR.

AUG
2010

Terminal 2 - Scheduled

Terminal 2 - Charter

Terminal 2 - Commuter

Other Terminals

31.8%
-3.5%

-100.0%
100.0%

-100.0%
10.0%

3.7%
9.6%

-11.2%
8.7%

-47.7%
-52.9%

-1.6%
439.0%

11.1%
100.0%

477.8%
-100.0%

-6.7%
-100.0%
100.0%

-100.0%
100.0%
120.9%

650.6%

-12.2%
-7.8%
25.7%

-20.1%
15.5%
17.9%

 47,248
 325,993

 15,064
 0

 13,519
 35,843

 325,148
 38,174

 150,637
 49,003
 62,025
 33,581

 212,430
 6,863

 36,364
 0

 2,823
 645

 79,500
 267

 0
 303

 0
 129

 530

 113,766
 72,276

 112,238
 32,194

 151,590
 117,680

 6,172
 31,916

 0
 0
 0

 3,806
 36,254

 3,682
 15,821

 5,356
 5,237
 5,751

 26,531
 2,509
 5,044

 0

 1,757
 0

 9,248
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0

 16,470
 12,002
 14,888

 5,250
 20,088
 17,202

Aeromexico
Air Canada
Aviacsa Airlines
British Airways
British Midland
Condor Flugdienst
Hawaiian Airlines
Korean Airlines
Mexicana
Philippine Airlines
Sunwing Airlines
Thomas Cook Airlines
Virgin Atlantic Airways
Vivaaerobus
Westjet Airlines
XL Airways France

Aeromexico
Miami Air International
Omni Air International
Pace Airlines
Servisair Misc. Charter
Swissport Misc. Charter
Thomas Cook Airlines
Universal Weather

Aerolitoral - Aeromexico

Atlantic Aviation
Heli USA
Maverick Helicopters
Papillon Airways
Signature Flight Support
Sundance Helicopters

62.3%
-8.8%
0.0%

100.0%
0.0%

23.1%
6.9%

27.8%
-100.0%

1.6%
60.1%

-44.1%
-0.6%
25.1%

-18.1%
100.0%

265.3%
0.0%

-14.7%
0.0%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

100.0%

-29.7%
-29.8%
32.8%

-36.0%
4.3%
5.9%

8.6%

11.3%

650.6%

7.9%

 1,351,892

 83,667

 530

 599,744

 148,079

 11,005

 0

 85,900

 156,729

 14,605

 1,336

 82,311

Terminal 2 - Scheduled

Terminal 2 - Charter

Terminal 2 - Commuter

Other Terminals

5.8%

32.7%

100.0%

-4.2%

 62,265
 314,484

 0
 134,182

 0
 39,428

 337,105
 41,855

 133,696
 53,284
 32,419
 15,811

 209,137
 36,991
 40,384
 17,723

 16,311
 0

 74,169
 0

 1,902
 0

 441
 285

 3,978

 99,852
 66,674

 141,127
 25,726

 175,134
 138,764

 1,468,764

 93,108

 3,978

 647,277

 10,017
 29,112

 0
 15,682

 0
 4,685

 38,761
 4,707

 0
 5,440
 8,387
 3,212

 26,362
 3,140
 4,133
 3,091

 6,418
 0

 7,887
 0

 287
 0
 0

 13

 1,336

 11,586
 8,426

 19,767
 3,360

 20,958
 18,214

 167,773

 9,866

 1,098

 85,005

 10,433
 31,625

 0
 15,889

 0
 4,693

 39,013
 5,099

 12,662
 6,367
 3,171
 2,500

 26,101
 4,312
 1,177
 4,731

 1,905
 0

 7,961
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 1,098

 12,042
 8,598

 19,379
 4,116

 22,146
 18,724

-4.0%
-7.9%
0.0%

-1.3%
0.0%

-0.2%
-0.6%
-7.7%

-100.0%
-14.6%
164.5%

28.5%
1.0%

-27.2%
251.1%
-34.7%

236.9%
0.0%

-0.9%
0.0%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

21.7%

-3.8%
-2.0%
2.0%

-18.4%
-5.4%
-2.7%

-6.6%

48.0%

21.7%

-3.2%



SEP

2010 ENPLANED/DEPLANED COMPARISON

MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Description

CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION 10/19/10
11:01:02 AM

Prepared by: Scott Russell

2010
2010
YTD

SEP
2009 YTD

2009 YTD % INC.
OR DECR.

YR/YR % INC.
OR DECR.

3

M/M % INC.
OR DECR.

AUG
2010

 3,268,931  3,336,013 -2.4%-2.0%McCarran International Airport  29,894,134 3,493,158 -6.4%  30,623,262
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